MASENO UNIVERSITY

SCHOOL OF PHYSICAL AND BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES
GRADUATION LIST 2024/2025

In the 2024/2025 Academic Year, the following ONE HUNDRED AND SIXTY EIGHT (168)
candidates SATISFIED the Board of Examiners of the SCHOOL OF PHYSICAL AND
BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES for their DEGREES in their respective programmes and are

recommended for the conferment of the DEGREE in the classes indicated, subject to fulfilment of
all other graduation requirements.

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (ANALYTICAL CHEMISTRY, WITH IT)

© 0 N O

22.
23.
24.

FIRST CLASS HONOURS
. SAC/00018/021 KAROBIA, S. Murugi
. SAC/00023/021 WACHIRA, Kelvin Njau
. SAC/00031/021 GATUMU, Rebecca Marigu

SECOND CLASS HONOURS (UPPER DIVISION)
4. SAC/00009/021

5. SC/00181/018

SECOND CLASS HONOURS (LOWER DIVISION)
. SAC/00002/021

. SAC/00006/021
. SAC/00018/020
. SAC/00019/021
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

SAC/00025/021
SAC/00032/021
SAC/00034/019
SAC/00034/021
SAC/00037/020
SAC/00037/021
SAC/00041/021
SAC/00042/021
SAC/00052/021
SAC/00186/019
SAC/00249/019
SAC/00260/019
PASS

SAC/00017/020
SAC/00029/021
SAC/00092/019

JUMA, Sharon Nakhanu
HARRIET, Kemunto

MASHA, Sada Kittu

OTICHA, Felix Otieno
WAMALWA, Cornelius Wekesa
ONGORO, O. Fred
IDAGITSA, Ryan Mwachi
TOGOM, Shaline Jepchumba
KAITHA, Benson Wambua
SHARMIM, Kheddy Odira
RICHARD, Mere

PAUL, Veronica Koki
WANYAMA, Derrick Okumu
ONYANGO, Fabish Odhiambo
WASIKE, Collins Osale
CHEPKOECH, Sharon
KIMUNYU, Kennedy Kimani
KIMETU, Dominic Wambua

MUSIMISI, W. Moses
LOTUMU, Charles
MUSYOKA, Thomas Muema

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE, WITH IT

25.

26.
27.
28.

FIRST CLASS HONOURS

SBS/00131/021 FELIX, Omondi

SECOND CLASS HONOURS (UPPER DIVISION)
SBS/00011/021 ODIDI, Harrison Ochieng
SBS/00032/021 MUTINDA, Mirriam Nzembi
SBS/00047/021 MASAKHA, Juma Elly
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29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.

38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.

SBS/00066/021
SBS/00075/021
SBS/00087/020
SBS/00101/021
SBS/00108/021
SBS/00115/021
SBS/00138/021
SBS/00151/020
SC/00037/017

SECOND CLASS HONOURS (LOWER DIVISION)

SBS/00007/021
SBS/00012/021
SBS/00038/021
SBS/00041/020
SBS/00045/021
SBS/00048/020
SBS/00050/021
SBS/00051/021
SBS/00055/021
SBS/00060/021
SBS/00061/020
SBS/00064/021
SBS/00065/021
SBS/00067/021
SBS/00073/021
SBS/00083/021
SBS/00088/020
SBS/00091/021
SBS/00100/020
SBS/00111/021
SBS/00124/021
SBS/00136/021
SBS/00139/021
SBS/00149/020
SBS/00150/020
SBS/00190/019
SBS/00224/019
SC/00005/018

SC/00031/015

SC/00077/014

SC/00087/017

SC/00134/014

SC/00154/017

SC/00154/018

DISHON, Ben Otieno Onyango
OKWARQO, Derrick Kweyu
ODIWUOR, George

WERE, Collins Ongaya
OTIENO, Joyce Aoko
NYAKUNDI, Kerubo Dorine
ODHIAMBO, Sharon Awino
OWINO, Janes Ouma
MUCHOMBA, Kinyua Amos

MOSIERE, Dennis Nyagaka
KIPKETER, Lewis Rotich
OGARO, Brian Nyakina
NANDASABA, Augustine Nasiloma
KIPRONO, Edmond
KINUTHIA, Reuben Githacuri
MUTHUI, Christine Mutanu
NYANDUSI, Jaspher Nyachae
MWANGI, James Kathoka
DANIEL, Emmanuel Kimunyak
JOAN, Anyango

DOREEN, Cherotich Rengeri
CECILIA, Awuor Owambo
JASON, Mong'are Makori
SHIKOLI, Shiveka Oscah
SIRANGARA, Levy Mwangale
ELIZABETH, Atieno Onyango
PHILEMON, Otondi

JUMA, Marylene Auma
OGOLA, Josphine Achieng
ALUOCH, Jane Adhiambo
BRIAN, Omondi

TUBEI, Korir Anthony
NYANGAU, Clifford
KIPROTICH, Mutai Ezra
EGESSA, Samuel Charles
BULUMA, Habert

JUMA, John Kioko
MWENZWA, Irene Kanini
MARK, Lelan Wanjala
KIPRUTO Joshua

ACHAR, A. Timothy
POGHISYO, Porit Onesmus
TABU, Michael
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72.
73.

74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (INDUSTRIAL CHEMISTRY, WITH IT)

85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.

91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
1009.
110.

SC/00164/016
SC/00276/016
PASS
SBS/00033/021
SBS/00096/020
SBS/00123/021
SBS/00138/019
SBS/00150/019
SBS/00175/019
SBS/00256/019
SC/00012/017
SC/00045/015
SC/00138/017
SC/00171/017

FIRST CLASS HONOURS

SIC/00006/021 JEPCHIRCHIR, Mercy
SIC/00022/021 MATHEKA, John Mumo
SIC/00032/021 KARANJA ,John Muraguri
SIC/00051/021 WANDERA, Ignatious Oduor
SIC/00052/021 OJWANG, Kevin Otieno
SIC/00053/021 ALAL, Velmah Akinyi
SECOND CLASS HONOURS (UPPER DIVISION)
SC/00135/018 MUREITHI, Sarah Njoki
SIC/00020/021 OTIENO, Dolphine Mwabe
SIC/00021/021 MUHINI, Shirandula Cornelius
SIC/00025/021 DIANG'A, Leila Okayo
SIC/00033/021 KAHINDI, Paul Charo
SIC/00036/021 MUTISO, Stephen Muiya
SIC/00038/021 NANJALA, Olive Wanyonyi
SIC/00041/021 AKELO, Keneth
SIC/00060/020 FELIX, Otieno Onyango
SIC/00216/019 NGElI, Mirriam Mueni
SECOND CLASS HONOURS (LOWER DIVISION)
SC/00001/014 ABDALLAH, Ibrahim Simiyu
SC/00052/017 KYALO, Mueni Victoria
SIC/00004/020 NDUGO, F. Wangari
SIC/00005/020 KERUBO, Syprose Mwanchi
SIC/00005/021 KIPCHIRCHIR, Kennedy
SIC/00008/021 ONYANGO, Ochieng Brian
SIC/00009/021 MULWA, Kennedy Mutua
SIC/00011/021 ELVIS, Otieno Afwamba
SIC/00014/021 MWANGI, Amos Mithamo
SIC/00016/021 TIMOTHY, Joseph Mutie

RATEMO, Abuga Francis
SIMIYU, Ongoro Samuel

NYAMAI, Muthini
CHEPKIRUI, Sheila

MAINA, Abestina Njeri
OWINO, Antony Odiwuor
MAKORI, Samuel Manwa
MUTHONI, Daniel Mwangi
OUMA, Clintone

TIMOTHY, Jeremiah Nyanamba
MUNYAO, Elvis Mui

OUMA, Wabwire Frankline
CHERUIYOT, Duncan Kipkorir
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111

112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.

120
121

. SIC/00017/021
SIC/00027/020
SIC/00027/021
SIC/00028/020
SIC/00041/020
SIC/00043/020
SIC/00043/021
SIC/00046/021
SIC/00055/021
PASS

. SIC/00003/021
. SIC/00031/021

OTIENO, Vincent
HARRISON, Guni Jongima
MBITHE, Cynthiah
KUYIONI, Samato Precious
DENIS, Otieno Nudi
DANIEL, Parsaloi Muntet
MBOYA, Denish Opiyo
NAISINKOI, Kudate

MULI, Kioko

MUIMI, Stephen Mutati
STEPHEN, Omondi Ojwang

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (PHYSICS, WITH IT)
SECOND CLASS HONOURS (UPPER DIVISION)

122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.

135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144,
145.
1486.
147.
148.
149.
150.

SPH/00008/021
SPH/00010/021
SPH/00020/021
SPH/00021/021
SPH/00026/021
SPH/00033/021
SPH/00035/021
SPH/00036/021
SPH/00041/020
SPH/00047/021
SPH/00049/021
SPH/00053/021
SPH/00055/021

SECOND CLASS HONOURS (LOWER DIVISION)

SC/00140/018

SPH/00002/021
SPH/00009/021
SPH/00012/021
SPH/00013/021
SPH/00014/021
SPH/00018/021
SPH/00023/021
SPH/00024/021
SPH/00025/021
SPH/00030/020
SPH/00030/021
SPH/00031/020
SPH/00036/020
SPH/00044/021
SPH/00046/021

EGIELAN, Annet Yomon
KING'Al, Dennis

STARINO, Kipkirui (POSTHUMOUS)
KIPKEMOI, Ismael

MERCY, Chepkurui
MUTHINI, N. Stephen
SILVESTER, Okumu
MUTHAMA, Minoo
BETHWEL, Ombewa
MUEKE, Dennis Kyalo

MUIA, Willson Kimetu
OKOTH, Lawrence Sindala
MWANGALE, Stacy Alwang'a

DESMOND, Rakumo Nyangau
OTIENO, Maurice Okoth
ELIAS, lhachi Musungu
MURAYA, Benedict Calvary
WACHIRA, Kennedy Muiruri
OGOTO, Willington Ogutu
GAKUO, Patrick Karanja
KIMUTAI, Kelvin Chirchir
OCHIENG, Rael Akinyi
SHIASI, Clyfe Maina

JUMA, Derrick Samuel Owino
MWERO, Caleb Nyanje
JACOB, Oduor Oloo

MULI, Emmanuel Mutia
MACHARIA, Jessee Thuo
ELIAS, Sikuku Simiyu
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151. SPH/00054/021 CHERUIYOT, Geofrey

152. SPH/00155/019 OCHIENG, Moses Omondi
PASS
153. SPH/00005/021 DENIS, Simiu Onyango
BACHELOR OF SCIENCE
SECOND CLASS HONOURS (LOWER DIVISION)
154. SC/00176/04 KING'ORI, Kennedy Muriithi

MASTER OF SCIENCE (PHYSICS)
155. MSC/SC/00019/019 OUMA, Justus Juma

156. MSC/SC/00077/022 AKINY]I, Elizabeth Odunga
157. MSC/SC/00082/015 OMINA, Betty Namatsi
158. MSC/SC/00113/022 OCHODO, Ekabat Titus
MASTER OF SCIENCE (CELL AND MOLECULAR BIOLOGY)
159. MSC/SC/00043/021 KWAMBOKA, Vane Omwenga
160. MSC/SC/00154/019 SHARON, Akinyl
MASTER OF SCIENCE (CHEMISTRY)
161. MSC/SC/00053/022 GWADA, Cynthia Adhiambo
162. MSC/SC/00065/014 ODONGO, Collins Onyango
163. MSC/SC/00081/022 OBENDE, Samphelix Okumu

MASTER OF SCIENCE (MOLECULAR MICROBIOLOGY AND BIOTECHNOLOGY)
164. PG/MSC/00043/013 OTIENO, Vincent Odhiambo

PHD IN PHYSICS

165. PHD/SC/00004/016  KIBANDE, Wellingtone Jacka
PHD IN BOTANY

166. PHD/SC/00048/017 OMONDI, Seline
PHD IN MICROBIOLOGY

167. PHD/SC/00050/020 OULA ,Dorah Auma

PHD IN MOLECULAR MICROBIOLOGY AND BIOTECHNOLOGY
168. PHD/SC/00057/020 Odongo, Joseph Oduor
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